502321004 04/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masahiko NAGASAKA	03/28/2013
Shogo NAKAJIMA	03/28/2013
Takayuki NOZAWA	03/28/2013
Osamu SUGINO	03/28/2013
Ikuto MISHIMA	03/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SINTOKOGIO, LTD.	
Street Address:	28-12, Meieki 3-chome, Nakamura-ku	
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	4500002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13880240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: veronica.bayne@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04632.0199	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Bayne	
Signature:	/veronica bayne/	PATENT

502321004 REEL: 030267 FRAME: 0054

OP \$40.00 13880240

Date:	04/23/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=04632_0199_Assignment#page1.tif source=04632_0199_Assignment#page2.tif source=04632_0199_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030267 FRAME: 0055

Attorney Docket No.:

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

Method of Manufacturing Layered Structure Constituting All-Solid-State Battery, Apparatus for Manufacturing the Same, and All-Solid-State Battery Provided with Layered Structure

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or on or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on (Application No.); and

WHEREAS, SINTOKOGIO, LTD., a corporation of Japan, whose post office address is 28-12, Meieki 3-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4500002 Japan (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. , filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 030267 FRAME: 0056

Attorney Docket No.:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

rırsı Assıgnı Assignor Nan	
Assignor Add	ress: c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Shinshiro-Jigyosho 3-35, Aza-minamikaizu, Omiya, Shinshiro-shi Aichi, 4411304 Japan
Citizenship:	<u>Japan</u>
Signature:	Magahiko Nagasaka
Date:	March 28, 2013
Second Assi Assignor Nan Assignor Add	
Citizenship:	Japan
Signature:	Shugo Nakajima
Date:	March 28, 2013
Third Assig r Assignor Nar Assignor Add	
	Aichi, 4411304 Japan
Citizenship:	Japan
Signature:	Takayuki Nozawa
Date:	March 28, 2013

PATENT REEL: 030267 FRAME: 0057

Attorney Docket No.:

Fourth Assignor Assignor Name:		SUGINO, Osamu
Assignor Addr	ess:	c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Shinshiro-Jigyosho 3-35, Aza-minamikaizu, Omiya, Shinshiro-shi Alchi, 4411304 Japan
Citizenship: _		Japan
Signature:	08	amu Sugino
Date:	Mar	ch 28, 2013
Fifth Assigno Assignor Nam		MISHIMA, Ikuto
Assignor Addr	ess:	c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., Toyokawa-Seisakusho 1, Honohara 3-chome, Toyokawa-shi Aichi, 4428505 Japan
Citizenship:		Japan
Signature:	IkU	O MISHIMA
Date:	Mar	rch 28, 2013

PATENT REEL: 030267 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 04/23/2013